## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900549661

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savant Systems, LLC		12/30/2014	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Savant Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	45 Perseverance Way	
City:	Hyannis	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78922841	SAVANT	
Serial Number:	78922842	SAVANT SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	85329623	NOW YOU CAN	
Serial Number:	77422176	RACEPOINT BLUEPRINT	
Serial Number:	77475301	SAVANT	
Serial Number:	77800766	TRUEIMAGE CONTROL	
Serial Number:	75085004	HOMETOUCH	
Serial Number:	73207748	LITETOUCH	
Serial Number:	73390387	LITETOUCH	
Serial Number:	73152193	LITETOUCH	
Serial Number:	75486386		
Serial Number:	86245852	SAVANT HOST	
Serial Number:	86547209	A SINGLE APP HOME	
Serial Number:	86696769	SAVANT	
Serial Number:	86696779	DIRECT YOUR HOME FROM YOUR FAVORITE SEAT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900555734 REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0945

**Fax Number:** 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179513089
Email: docket@c-m.com

Correspondent Name: Cesari and McKenna, LLP

Address Line 1: One Liberty Square

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane H. Dreger
SIGNATURE:	/Duane H. Dreger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Savant-MAtoSavant-DE#page1.tif source=Savant-MAtoSavant-DE#page2.tif source=Savant-MAtoSavant-DE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0946



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SAVANT SYSTEMS, LLC", A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SAVANT SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SAVANT SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2014, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2015.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

5616280 8100M SR# 20205880514

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203171574

Date: 06-24-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0947 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 12/30/2014 FILED 11:08 AM 12/30/2014 SRV 141598494 - 5616280 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

# SAVANT SYSTEMS, LLC a Massachusetts limited liability company

#### WITH AND INTO

SAVANT SYSTEMS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST. The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Savant Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

**SECOND**. The name of the limited liability company being merged into this Surviving Entity is Savant Systems, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Merging Entity").

**THIRD**. An Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity.

**FOURTH**. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Savant Systems, LLC.

FIFTH. The effective date of the merger shall be January 1, 2015.

**SIXTH**. The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity and the address thereof is 45 Perseverance Way, Hyannis, MA 02601.

**SEVENTH**. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity upon request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Entity or any person holding an interest in the Merging Entity.

5632285v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0948

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>30th</u> day of December, 2014.

SAVANT SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: William Lynch

Title: Chief Executive Officer